B] JFI “A” Referee Examination 

 Refereeing and judging in Junior National Judo Championships 2022-23.  

6] Registration, Seminar & Examination Fee: 

1.  Registration Fee (JFI): -- Rs.300/- ( Rupees Three hundred only ) 

2.  Seminar Fee  -- Rs.4,500/- ( Rupees four thousand Five hundred only ) 

3.  Examination Fee   -- Rs.3,750/- ( Rupees Three thousand Seven hundred and Fifty only) 

The Fee needs to pay by Demand Draft in favour of JUDO FEDERATION OF INDIA, payable at Delhi 
Cash will not be accepted.  

7] Boarding & Lodging: All Examinees needs to pay the Boarding and Lodging charges, and the booking of Hotel / 
Hostel is through the Organizing Committee, i.e  Jharkhand Judo Association, only ( According to the Jharkhand Judo